



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0092-0686
Letting Date: October 12, 2022
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 168 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: CT ROUTE 15 GUIDERAIL IMPROVEMENTS

Counties: New Haven
District(s): New Haven
Project(s): 0015(147)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) New England Road Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS					
0020	0202000	200.000	150.00000	30,000.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202529	2,475.000	8.00000	19,800.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0040	0203000	175.000	25.00000	4,375.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.					
0050	0209001	350.000	10.00000	3,500.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0060	0212000	5.000	100.00000	500.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0070	0219001	675.000	10.00000	6,750.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0080	0219050	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00			
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	0304002	105.000	270.00000	28,350.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0100	0305000	115.000	100.00000	11,500.00			
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0110	0406170	30.000	700.00000	21,000.00			
	HMA S1	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0406171	95.000	700.00000	66,500.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0130	0406173	15.000	700.00000	10,500.00			
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0140	0406236	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0150	0520041	317.000	20.00000	6,340.00			
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL	l.f.					
0160	0586700	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0170	0586701	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C- L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0180	0586753	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.					
0190	0586763	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP HEAVY DUTY	ea.					
0200	0601072	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00			
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.					
0210	0601107	149.000	1,640.00000	244,360.00			
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0220	0601504	84.000	25.00000	2,100.00			
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0230	0602030	16,838.000	5.00000	84,190.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0240	0606906	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00			
	REBUILD MASONRY WALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0250	0609001	30.000	250.00000	7,500.00			
	REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0260	0610002	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00			
	DRILLING HOLES AND BONDING DOWELS	ea.					
0270	0707009	260.000	160.00000	41,600.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0280	0815200	3,070.000	10.00000	30,700.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.					
0290	0819002	322.000	35.00000	11,270.00			
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0300	0821510	40.000	700.00000	28,000.00			
	VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 45")	l.f.					
0310	0822100.01	3,280.000	15.00000	49,200.00			
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0320	0822101.01	5,400.000	5.00000	27,000.00			
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.					
0330	0904051	317.000	370.00000	117,290.00			
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0340	0910031	2.000	5,500.00000	11,000.00			
	THRIE BEAM ATTACHMENT	ea.					
0350	0910187	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0360	0910194	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	l.f.					
0370	0910300	7,625.000	35.00000	266,875.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.					
0380	0910891	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET 10 GA.	ea.					
0390	0911925	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.					
0400	0911928	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00			
	ANCHOR IN ROCK CUT SLOPE 10GA.	ea.					
0410	0912499	7,205.000	5.00000	36,025.00			
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0420	0912503	770.000	6.00000	4,620.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0430	0912615	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00			
	RESET THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I-BEAM POST)	l.f.					
0440	0917010	1,160.000	1.00000	1,160.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0450	0918011	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00			
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0460	0922001	270.000	225.00000	60,750.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0470	0939001	5.000	150.00000	750.00			
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0480	0943001	30.000	10.00000	300.00			
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0944000	150.000	20.00000	3,000.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0500	0950005	150.000	5.00000	750.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0510	0969060	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0520	0971001	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0530	0975004	(1.000)	328,000.00000	328,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0540	0976002	700.000	5.00000	3,500.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0550	0978002	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0560	0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0570	0981100	60.000	80.00000	4,800.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0580	1131002	200.000	100.00000	20,000.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0590	1210101	330.000	5.00000	1,650.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0600	1211001	110.000	4.00000	440.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0610	1212001	1,850.000	3.00000	5,550.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0620	1212002	1,850.000	3.00000	5,550.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0630	1212003	1,850.000	3.00000	5,550.00			
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.					
0640	1214002	3,700.000	3.00000	11,100.00			
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0650	1214003	1,850.000	4.00000	7,400.00			
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.					
0660	1220027	550.000	30.00000	16,500.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0670	1802210.02	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0680	1802210.04	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0690	1802210.07	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					
0700	1802210.14	8.000	600.00000	4,800.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0710	1802210.21	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00			
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0720	1802211.02	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.					
0730	1802211.04	2.000	400.00000	800.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.					
0740	1802211.07	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0750	1802211.14	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.					
0760	1802211.21	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00			
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.					
0770	1806202	1,440.000	120.00000	172,800.00			
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr					
0780	1806226	480.000	200.00000	96,000.00			
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
Section Totals:				\$2,497,145.00			
Contract Totals				\$2,497,145.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum